



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CM(M) 1270/2016 & CM APPL. 45760/2016  
MST QAISAR JAHAN ..... Petitioner  
Through Mr. Abhishek Tyagi, proxy counsel.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS ..... Respondent  
Through Mr. S.P. Aggarwal, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**  
**ORDER**  
% **14.02.2019**

Time is sought on behalf of the petitioner for the presence of the arguing counsel stated to be before another Court. There is no scope for a pass over.

The proof of costs imposed in terms of order dated 15.02.2018 be placed on record before the next date of hearing by the petitioner.

The matter be renotified for 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing presently.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2019/MK**