



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1270/2016 and CM No. 45760/2016**

MST QAISAR JAHAN Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Advocate**

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr.S.P.Aggarwal, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA
ORDER
% **13.03.2019**

It has been submitted on behalf of the respondent that the costs in terms of order dated 15.2.2018 have not been paid. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that there is an application seeking waiver thereof that had been filed on 15.2.2019 vide diary No. 127759, the same is not found placed on record.

Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that the copy of the application has already been received.

The registry is thus directed to place the said application on record before proceeding further.

Renotify on 16.4.2019.

Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MARCH 13, 2019/SV