



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1270/2016 & CM APPL. 45760/2016**

MST QAISAR JAHAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate.
(M:9891138990)

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. S.P. Aggarwal, Mr. Sushant
Sagar and Mr. Ankit kumar,
Advocates. (M:9811024762)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

Initially, a pass over was sought on behalf of the Respondent. In the second round, the Court is hearing a part-heard matter.

Interim order to continue.

List for hearing on 29th April, 2020

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 16, 2019

dj