



\$~14

Hybrid Mode

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1270/2016**

MST QAISAR JAHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mob. 9891138990

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.04.2022

CM APPL. 18788/2022 (under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC)

1. This application has been moved by the petitioner for impleading the LR's of respondent no.1. Nafees Ahmed who has unfortunately expired on 17.12.2019 and is survived by 12 LR's, as detailed in para 3 of the application.
5. On filing of PF within 6 weeks, notice of this application be issued to the proposed LR's through all permissible modes, including dasti, returnable on 3rd August, 2022. In the event of successful dasti service, necessary affidavit be filed before the next date of hearing.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2022/sm