



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1270/2016**

MST QAISAR JAHAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate.
(Mob-9891138990)

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

03.08.2022

%

1. No PF has been filed in terms of previous order. Hence, the application seeking to implead the LRs of R-1 cannot be proceeded further.
2. Last opportunity is granted to serve the LRs via all permissible modes. Steps be taken within four weeks.
3. Tentative date fixed before this Court is 12.12.2022
4. There is a date of hearing already fixed before the Hon'ble Court.

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 3, 2022/yo