



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1270/2016 & CM APPL. 45760/2016, CM APPL.
18788/2022

MST QAISAR JAHAN Petitioner
Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Yatin Sharma and Mr.
S.P. Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
05.08.2022

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.
2. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 10th January 2023.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 5, 2022
dsn