



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1270/2016**

MST QAISAR JAHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Singh, Advocate.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **12.12.2022**

CM No. 18788/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent)

As per office note, out of 12 LR's of R-1, LR's no. 7, 11 and 12 have been served. LR no. 7 and 11 have filed their reply. Learned counsel for applicant acknowledges that he has received the copy also.

As per the application, all the proposed LR's are residing at the same address including the daughters. The notice sent to the LR's no. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 through speed post has been received back with the 'refusal' report whereas as per office note, the ordinary process sent to LR's no. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 has been received back with report 'not residing at the given address'.

The applicant shall verify the address of LR's no. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 and file an affidavit if they are residing on the said given address within one week from today.



Fresh notice be issued to the LR's no. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioner filing fresh PF within two weeks.

If the address already filed is found to be correct and affidavit is filed by the applicant, the affixation shall be done in case of refusal. Affidavit of service along with photographs of affixation shall be filed in case of dasti service.

Put up on 04.01.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 12, 2022/yo