



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1270/2016
MST QAISAR JAHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

04.01.2023

CM No. 18788/2022 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased respondent)

As per office note, no steps have been taken for service of LRs no. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that some time is required to file the requisite affidavit as directed in the last order as address could not be verified.

The case is scheduled to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.01.2023. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 4, 2023/yo