



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1270/2016 & CM APPL. 45760/2016-STAY, CM APPL.
18788/2022-TO BRING ON RECORD LR_s OF RESP.

MST QAISAR JAHAN Petitioner
Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
10.01.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the proceedings are pending before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings as well as for impleadment of LR_s of the sole respondents, for which application is already filed.
2. List before the Joint Registrar (J) on 16.02.2023.
3. After the completion of service as well as pleadings, the matter may be listed before Court.
4. Interim order(s) to continue, if any, till the next date of hearing.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J.

JANUARY 10, 2023
neelam