

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1270/2016**
MST QAISAR JAHAN



..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Yatin Sharma ,Adv.
Ms. Astha Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

% **ORDER**
16.02.2023

As per the record LR no. 7,11 and 12 are duly served with the notice of the application. Reply is filed on behalf of LR's no. 7 and 11. Learned Counsel for the applicant submits that he has received the copy of the reply. It is mentioned in the reply that only LR's no-7 and 11 are entitled to be impleaded as the property has devolved upon them by virtue of will. In these circumstances let LR's no-7 and 11 be directed to file the no objection certificate of the remaining LR's. Learned counsel for LR's no-7 and 11 seeks adjournment for the said purpose and to seek instruction from the remaining LR's. Heard. Request is allowed.

Be listed on 22/05/2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2023