



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 1270/2016

MST QAISAR JAHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yatin Sharma, Advocate
for LR No. 7 and 11.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA

AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

22.05.2023

CM No. 18788/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent)

Learned counsel for LR no. 7 and 11 submits that they do not have any objection to the impleadment application, however, they are not in touch with the remaining LR's and, therefore, could not file their no objection on behalf of remaining LR's.

Learned counsel for appellant shall verify the correctness of address given for LR's no. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 and file the requisite affidavit as mentioned in order dated 12.12.2022 within four weeks.

Thereafter, fresh notice be issued to LR's no. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF in another two weeks.

Put up on 05.10.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2023/yo