



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CM(M) 1270/2016
MST QAISAR JAHAN

.....Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
21.03.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 10.01.2023 for completion of pleadings and for completion of service.

CM No. 18788/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent)

Matter is pending for filing proof of service of LR's No. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10.

As per office note, proof of service has been filed. As per which, LR's No. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 LR's have been served.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

23.07.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2025/yo