



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC013155462016

+ CM(M) 1270/2016

MST QAISAR JAHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitender Kr. Garg, Adv.

versus

NAFEES AHMED & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

CM No. 18788/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased respondent-1)

Matter is pending for filing the reply by R-7 and 11 and rejoinder.

As per office note, reply and vakalatnama has been filed by R-7 and 11 and rejoinder has not been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply filed by R-7 and 11.

Put up for consideration on 18.11.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2026/yo